
 

一般服务收费及交易费用 

GENERAL SERVICE FEES & TRANSACTION CHARGES 

香港证券 – 证券交易服务 
Hong Kong Securities – Trade-Related Services 

项目 
Item 

收费标准 
Standard Charges 

最低收费 
Minimum 

最高收费 
Maximum 

经纪佣金 
Brokerage Commission 

成交金额计 0.25% 
0.25% of transaction amount 

港币 50 元 
HKD50.00 

 

印花税 
Stamp Duty 

按每笔成交金额计 0.1% (不足 1 元亦作 1 元计) 
0.1% of transaction amount (rounded up to the 
nearest dollar) 

  

交易征费 
Transaction Levy 

成交金额之 0.0027% 
0.0027% of transaction amount 

  

交易费 
Trading Fee 

成交金额之 0.00565% 
0.00565% of transaction amount 

  

会计及财务汇报局交易征费 
AFRC Transaction Levy 

成交金额之 0.00015% 
0.00015% of transaction amount 

  

结算费 
Settlement Fee 

成交金额之 0.005% 
0.005% of transaction amount 

港币 5元 
HKD5.00 

 

代收意大利金融交易税 
(买入有关常驻意大利公司发行股
份) 
Italian Financial Transaction Tax 
(IFTT) (Italian companies with 
market capitalization of more 
than Euro 500m and listed in 
Hong Kong) 

当日净买入股数 x 当日平均买入价 x 税率 (0.1%) 
Daily net purchased shares x average purchasing 
price x tax rate (0.1%) 

  

 

美国证券-交易服务 
United States Securities – Trade-Related Services 

项目 
Item 

收费标准 
Standard Charges 

最低收费 
Minimum 

最高收费 
Maximum 

经纪佣金 
Brokerage Commission 

成交金额计 1.00% 
1.00% of transaction amount 

美元 3.50 
USD 3.50 

 

SEC 费用 
SEC Fee 

成交金额计 0.00278% (只适用于卖方) 
USD 0.00278% of transaction amount (for SELL 
trade ONLY 

美元 0.01 
USD0.01 

 

交易征费 
Trading Activity Fee 

每股美元 0.000166 (只适用于卖方) 
USD 0.000166 per share (for SELL trade ONLY 

美元 0.01 
USD0.01 

 



结算费 
Settlement Fee 

每股美元 0.003 
USD0.003 per share 

美元 0.01 
USD0.01 

成交金额计 1% 
1% of 
transaction 
amount 

美国预托证券存管费 
ADR Depository Fee 

每股美元 0.02 至 0.05 (如适用) 
USD0.02 to 0.05 per share (if applicable) 

  

美国预托证券周年服务费 
ADR Annual Service Fee 

每股美元 0.02 (如适用) 
USD0.02 per share (if applicable) 

  

电子提貨费 
Electronic Withdrawal Fee 

每宗美元交易 30 美元 
USD30 per trade 

  

 

香港证券 – 代理人服务及企业行动 
Hong Kong Securities – Nominee Services and Corporate Actions 

项目 
Item 

收费标准 
Standard Charges 

最低收费 
Minimum 

最高收费 
Maximum 

登记过户费 
Scrip Fee 

每手港币 1.50 元 
HKD1.50 per lot 

港币 30 元 / 
人民币 30 元 
HKD30 / RMB30 

港币 2,500 元 / 
人民币 2,500 元 
HKD2,500 / RMB2,500 

代收现金股息/股票股息 
Collection of Cash / Scrip Dividends 

代收金额之 0.50% 
0.50% of the amount 

港币 30 元 / 
人民币 30 元 
HKD30 / RMB30 

港币 2,500 元 / 
人民币 2,500 元 
HKD2,500 / RMB2,500 

代收红股 
Collection of bonus shares 

每手港币 5.00 元/人民币 5.00 元 
HKD 5.00 / RMB 5.00 per board lot 

港币 30 元 / 
人民币 30 元 
HKD30 / RMB30 

港币 2,500 元 / 
人民币 2,500 元 
HKD2,500 / RMB2,500 

代供股 / 行使认股权证 
每手港币 5.00 元/人民币 5.00 元 
HKD 5.00 / RMB 5.00 per board lot 

港币 30 元 / 
人民币 30 元 
HKD30 / RMB30 

港币 2,500 元 / 
人民币 2,500 元 
HKD2,500 / RMB2,500 

代行使供股权 / 认股证 / 备兑认股证 
Rights/Warrants / Covered Warrants 
Exercise Fees 

每手港币 5.00 元/人民币 5.00 元 
HKD 5.00 / RMB 5.00 per board lot 

港币 30 元 / 
人民币 30 元 
HKD30 / RMB30 

港币 2,500 元 / 
人民币 2,500 元 
HKD2,500 / RMB2,500 

代客处理现金收购及其他涉及现金的

履行权责事项 
Cash Offers & Other Corporate 
Actions with Cash Consideration 

按现金收购价收取 0.5% 
0.50% of the gross cash offer 
amount 

港币 30 元 / 
人民币 30 元 
HKD30 / RMB30 

港币 2,500 元 / 
人民币 2,500 元 
HKD2,500 / RMB2,500 

公司行动(股份分拆 / 合并 / 转换) 
Corporate Action (Share split / 
Consolidation / Conversion) 

豁免 
Waived 

  

 

香港证券 – 处理实物股票及交收服务 
Hong Kong Securities – Scrip Handling and Settlement-Related Services 

项目 
Item 

收费标准 
Standard Charges 

最低收费 
Minimum 

最高收费 
Maximum 

存入实物股票 
Physical Scrip Deposit Fee 

豁免 
Waived 

  



提取实物股票 
Physical Scrip Withdrawal Fee 

每手港币 5.00 元/人民币 5.00 元 
HKD 5.00 / RMB 5.00 per board lot 

港币 100.00元 
HKD100.00 

 

提取实物行政费用 
Executive charge 

每次港币 400.00 元 
HK$400.00 per time 

  

转手纸厘印费 
Transfer Deed Stamp Duty 

每张转手纸港币 5.00 元 
HK$5.00 per transfer deed 

  

股票存入 (SI) 
Stock Receipt by SI 

豁免 
Waived 

  

股票提货 (SI) 
Stock Delivery by SI 

货值(上日收市价计算)之 0.25% 
0.25% of market value (based on previous 
closing price) 

每股票收费 
港币 100.00元 
HKD100.00 per stock 

 

 

其他服务 
Other Services 

项目 
Item 

收费标准 
Standard Charges 

最低收费 
Minimum 

最高收费 
Maximum 

新股认购 
IPO subscription 

每宗港币 100 元 
HKD100 per transaction 

  

股份托管費 
Stock custody Fee 

持香港股票手數 5,000 手以上，每手每月港币 0.012 元
0.012(股份託管費代中央結算收取)。 
Hold > 5,000 shares of HK stocks, HKD 0.012 per share 
each month (charged by CCASS) 

  

核数证明 
Audit Confirmation 

每份港币 300 元 
HKD300 per confirmation 

  

结单副本 
Duplicate Statement Copy 

每份结单副本收费港币 30 元 
HKD30 for each statement copy 

  

邮寄结单费 
Physical Statement Delivery 
Charge 

每月收费港币 20 元 
另加邮政费用 
HKD100 per month 

  

账户保留费 
Account retention fee 

 
如客户户口结余低于$1000 港元或客户在 6 个月内没有
任何买卖，每月收费港币 100 元 
If the customer's account balance is below HKD 1,000 or 
if there have been no transactions in the past 6 months. 
Monthly fee of HKD 100 
 

本公司保留任何收费权利 
We reserve the right to charge fees 

  

换汇提款 
客户非交易换汇提款，每笔交易收费港币 50 元 
non-trade currency exchange withdrawal 
HKD50 for each. 

  

最后更新日期 2025年 3月 20日 

本表格只供参考,实际可能有异,详情请联络客服查询 


